Data sheet 6ES7531-7TF00-0AB0
SIMATIC S7-1500, analog input module AI 8xHART HF, accuracy 0.1%, 8
channels in groups of 4, common mode voltage: 30 V AC/60 V DC, diagnostics;
hardware interrupts calibrate in RUN; delivery including infeed element, shielding
bracket and shield terminal
General information
Product type designation AI 8xHART HF
HW functional status from FS01
Firmware version V1.0.0
● FW update possible Yes
Product function
● I&M data Yes; I&M0 to I&M3
● Isochronous mode No
● Prioritized startup No
● Measuring range scalable No
● Scalable measured values No
● Adjustment of measuring range No
Engineering with
● STEP 7 TIA Portal configurable/integrated from version V17/V18 with HSP 383
● STEP 7 configurable/integrated from version V5.5 SP3 / -
● PROFIBUS from GSD version/GSD revision V1.0 / V5.1
● PROFINET from GSD version/GSD revision V2.42 / -
Operating mode
● Oversampling No
● MSI Yes
CiR - Configuration in RUN
Reparameterization possible in RUN Yes
Calibration possible in RUN Yes
Supply voltage
Rated value (DC) 24 V
permissible range, lower limit (DC) 19.2 V
permissible range, upper limit (DC) 28.8 V
Reverse polarity protection Yes
Input current
Current consumption, max. 163 mA
Encoder supply
24 V encoder supply
● Short-circuit protection Yes
● Output current, max. 20 mA; Max. 47 mA per channel for a duration < 10 s
Power
Power consumption from the backplane bus 1.15 W
Power loss
Power loss, typ. 1.8 W
Analog inputs
6ES75317TF000AB0
Page 1/5 1/7/2026
Subject to change without notice
© Copyright Siemens
Number of analog inputs 8
● For current measurement 8
permissible input current for current input (destruction limit),
max.
40 mA
Input ranges (rated values), currents
● 0 to 20 mA Yes
— Input resistance (0 to 20 mA) 125 Ω
● -20 mA to +20 mA Yes
— Input resistance (-20 mA to +20 mA) 125 Ω
● 4 mA to 20 mA Yes
— Input resistance (4 mA to 20 mA) 125 Ω; plus approx. 17 Ohm when using the switch against M
Cable length
● shielded, max. 800 m
Analog value generation for the inputs
Measurement principle integrating (Sigma-Delta)
Integration and conversion time/resolution per channel
● Resolution with overrange (bit including sign), max. 16 bit
● Integration time, parameterizable Yes
● Integration time (ms) Fast mode: 2.5 / 16.67 / 20 / 100 ms, standard mode: 7.5 / 50 / 60 / 300 ms
● Basic conversion time, including integration time (ms) Fast Mode: 7 / 22 / 25 / 106 ms; Standard Mode: 12 / 55 / 65 / 308 ms
● Interference voltage suppression for interference
frequency f1 in Hz
10 / 50 / 60 / 400 Hz
● Basic execution time of the module (all channels
released)